900252546 04/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENVIRON International Corporation		04/16/2013	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIRON Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4350 North Fairfax Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1382846	ENVIRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028428465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW, Ste. 1100
Address Line 2: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014314.125104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joelle Zajk
Signature:	/Joelle Zajk/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=ENVIRON Assignment Document for Reg. No. 1,382,846#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0736

OF \$40.00 1382846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by ENVIRON International Corporation, a Virigina corporation ("Assignor") in favor of ENVIRON Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using mark ENVIRON (hereinafter, the "Mark"), which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reg. No. 1,382,846, and owns all right, title and interest to the same, including the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the U.S. registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Mark.
- 3. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, furnish such documents, materials, information and/or assistance, and do all other lawful acts necessary to perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

DC01/3111620.1

RECORDED: 04/16/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005007 FRAME: 0737